



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 2941 of 2020

SANTOSH SHRIVASTAVA **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

07/05/2025	Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for respondent No.1. Shri R.S. Marhas, Addl. A.G. for the State/ respondents No.2 & 4. Ms. Sushma Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Dhiraj Wankhede, Advocate for respondent No.3. Learned counsels for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter after <u>four weeks</u>. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge