



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2941 of 2020

SANTOSH SHRIVASTAVA versus UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

16.04.2026 Yogesh	Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State and Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue involved in the present case is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Apex Court and, therefore, prays that the matter be listed after a decision is rendered by the Hon'ble Apex Court. In view of the aforesaid submission, hearing of the matter is deferred for a period of four weeks. List this case in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	--